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EU ASAC Preliminary Summary Report (NEW)

360

706

723

660

Question 1 Do you discuss problems in your village with your neighbours?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot

No. % No. % No. % No. %

Never 51 14.17 104 14.73 110 15.21 72 10.91
No Answer 4 1.1 57 8.07 43 5.95 8 1.21
Sometimes 185 51.39 269 38.10 349 48.27 293 44.39
Very often 120 33.33 276 39.09 221 30.57 287 43.48
Question 8 Do you feel safe in your village / commune at the moment?

Kampong Cham | Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 8 2.22 50 7.08 30 4.15 10 1.52
No, | don't 53 14.72 154 21.81 133 18.40 34 5.15
Yes, | do 299 83.06 502 71.10 560 77.46 616 93.33
Question 9 Has security improved in the last 2 years?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No answer 6 1.67 65 9.21 52 7.19 13 1.97
No, It hasn't 46 12.78 66 9.35 77 10.65 35 5.30
Yes, It has 308 85.56 575 81.44 594 82.16 612 92.73
Question 10 Nowadays, do you often hear shooting?

Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 15 4.17 115 16.29 79 10.93 39 5.91
Not very much 73 20.28 115 16.29 196 27.11 67 10.15
Often 20 5.56 25 3.54 40 5.53 4 0.61
Rarely 252 70.00 451 63.88 408 56.43 550 83.33
Question 11 Do people go hunting in this area?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No 266 73.89 465 65.86 495 68.46 589 89.24
No Answer 36 10.00 127 17.99 72 9.96 12 1.82
Yes 58 16.11 114 16.15 156 21.58 59 8.94
Question 11-2 Do they use guns for hunting?

Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No 109 30.28 297 42.07 314 43.43 118 17.88
No Answer 232 64.44 365 51.70 345 47.72 537 81.36
Yes 19 5.28 44 6.23 64 8.85 5 0.76
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720 234 3403

Question 1 Do you discuss problems in your village with your neighbours?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total

No. % No. % No. %

Never 30 417 7 2.99 374 10.99
No Answer 18 2.50 5 2.14 135 3.97
Sometimes 268 37.22 95 40.60 1459 42.87
Very often 404 56.11 127 54.27 1435 4217
Question 8 Do you feel safe in your village / commune at the moment?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 15 2.08 1 0.43 114 3.35
No, | don't 74 10.28 51 21.79 499 14.66
Yes, | do 631 87.64 182 77.78 2790 81.99
Question 9 Has security improved in the last 2 years?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No answer 28 3.89 8 3.42 172 5.05
No, It hasn't 26 3.61 45 19.23 295 8.67
Yes, It has 666 92.50 181 77.35 2936 86.28
Question 10 Nowadays, do you often hear shooting?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 44 6.11 9 3.85 301 8.85
Not very much 318 44.17 55 23.50 824 24.21
Often 28 3.89 17 7.26 134 3.94
Rarely 330 45.83 153 65.38 2144 63.00
Question 11 Do people go hunting in this area?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No 606 84.17 130 55.56 2551 74.96
No Answer 39 5.42 18 7.69 304 8.93
Yes 75 10.42 86 36.75 548 16.10

Question 11-2

Do they use guns for hunting?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No 127 17.64 77 32.91 1042 30.62
No Answer 566 78.61 106 45.30 2151 63.21
Yes 27 3.75 51 21.79 210 6.17
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Question 13 If you have a serious problem, who do you ask for help?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
Family 19 5.28 49 6.94 32 4.43 58 8.79
Gendarmarie 0 0.00 5 0.71 19 2.63 6 0.91
[Neighbors 32 8.89 125 17.71 125 17.29 19 2.88
NGO 1 0.28 4 0.57 12 1.66 0 0.00
No one 1 0.28 50 7.08 22 3.04 1 0.15
Police 305 84.72 453 64.16 496 68.60 575 87.12
Soldier 0 0.00 3 0.42 0 0.00 0 0.00
Solve yourself 2 0.56 17 2.41 15 2.07 1 0.15
No answer 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.28 0 0.00
Question 14 Do the police help if you ask them?

Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
don't know 26 7.22 27 3.82 53 7.33 65 9.85
No Answer 8 2.22 83 11.76 53 7.33 8 1.21
No, they don't 11 3.06 15 2.12 19 2.63 5 0.76
Yes, they try 315 87.50 581 82.29 598 82.71 582 88.18
Question 15 Do you trust the police here?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No 26 7.22 34 4.82 45 6.22 43 6.52
No Answer 8 2.22 89 12.61 39 5.39 7 1.06
No idea 11 3.06 33 4.67 29 4.01 71 10.76
Yes 315 87.50 550 77.90 610 84.37 539 81.67
Question 18 Do the police, gendarmerie or soldiers often use their weapons?

Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 11 3.06 133 18.84 63 8.71 12 1.82
No, they don't 116 32.22 281 39.80 274 37.90 296 44.85
Yes, they do 233 64.72 292 41.36 386 53.39 352 53.33
Question 21 Do you know where to buy a gun in your commune?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 5 1.39 98 13.88 49 6.78 9 1.36
No, | don't 324 90.00 578 81.87 639 88.38 617 93.48
Yes, | do 31 8.61 30 4.25 35 4.84 34 5.15
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Question 13 If you have a serious problem, who do you ask for help?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
Family 29 4.03 24 10.26 211 6.20
Gendarmarie 11 1.53 2 0.85 43 1.26
[Neighbors 66 9.17 36 15.38 403 11.84
NGO 2 0.28 3 1.28 22 0.65
No one 7 0.97 1 0.43 82 2.41
Police 587 81.53 161 68.80 2577 75.73
Soldier 0 0.00 1 0.43 4 0.12
Solve yourself 12 1.67 6 2.56 53 1.56
No answer 6 0.83 0 0.00 8 0.24
Question 14 Do the police help if you ask them?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
don't know 22 3.06 16 6.84 209 6.14
No Answer 22 3.06 4 1.71 178 5.23
No, they don't 19 2.64 5 2.14 74 2.17
Yes, they try 657 91.25 209 89.32 2942 86.45
Question 15 Do you trust the police here?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No 25 3.47 16 6.84 186 5.47
No Answer 20 2.78 4 1.71 172 5.05
No idea 29 4.03 11 4.70 198 5.82
Yes 646 89.72 203 86.75 2847 83.66
Question 18 Do the police, gendarmerie or soldiers often use their weapons?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 39 5.42 16 6.84 274 8.05
No, they don't 498 69.17 75 32.05 1540 45.25
Yes, they do 183 25.42 143 61.11 1589 46.69
Question 21 Do you know where to buy a gun in your commune?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 22 3.06 6 2.56 189 5.55
No, | don't 666 92.50 206 88.03 3030 89.04
Yes, | do 32 4.44 22 9.40 184 5.41
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Question 23 Do you know the difference between a legal and an illegal weapon?
Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 4 1.1 120 17.00 46 6.36 6 0.91
No, | don't 118 32.78 271 38.39 272 37.62 198 30.00
Yes, | do 238 66.11 315 44.62 405 56.02 456 69.09
Question 24 Have the police tried to explain the law about illegal weapons?
Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 11 3.06 98 13.88 53 7.33 5 0.76
No, they don't 103 28.61 111 15.72 163 22.54 126 19.09
Yes, they do 246 68.33 497 70.40 507 70.12 529 80.15
Question 25 Have any people in your village handed over any weapons or
explosives to the authorities?
Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No 204 56.67 373 52.83 359 49.65 436 66.06
No Answer 14 3.89 136 19.26 56 7.75 5 0.76
Yes 142 39.44 197 27.90 308 42.60 219 33.18
Question 28 Do people in your village still have weapons or explosives?
Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
Don't Know 0.00 1 0.14 0.00 0.00
No Answer 12 3.33 124 17.56 68 9.41 7 1.06
No, they don't 250 69.44 494 69.97 520 71.92 549 83.18
Yes, they do 98 27.22 87 12.32 135 18.67 104 15.76
Question 28 Do people use weapons and explosives when they have a
problem?
Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
Don't Know 67 18.61 134 18.98 135 18.67 172 26.06
No Answer 9 2.50 133 18.84 64 8.85 5 0.76
No, they don't 220 61.11 361 51.13 443 61.27 401 60.76
Yes, they do 64 17.78 78 11.05 81 11.20 82 12.42
Question 30 Have you heard about any weapons destruction ceremonies near
here?
Kampong Cham  Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
No Answer 5 1.39 123 17.42 73 10.10 14 2.12
No, | haven't 90 25.00 303 42.92 185 25.59 191 28.94
Yes, | have 265 73.61 280 39.66 465 64.32 455 68.94
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Question 23 Do you know the difference between a legal and an illegal weapon?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 23 3.19 6 2.56 205 6.02
No, | don't 102 1417 74 31.62 1035 30.41
Yes, | do 595 82.64 154 65.81 2163 63.56
Question 24 Have the police tried to explain the law about illegal weapons?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 28 3.89 10 4.27 205 6.02
No, they don't 88 12.22 38 16.24 629 18.48
Yes, they do 604 83.89 186 79.49 2569 75.49
Question 25 Have any people in your village handed over any weapons or
explosives to the authorities?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No 179 24.86 129 55.13 1680 49.37
No Answer 36 5.00 11 4.70 258 7.58
Yes 505 70.14 94 40.17 1465 43.05
Question 28 Do people in your village still have weapons or explosives?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
Don't Know 0.00 0.00 1 0.03
No Answer 34 4.72 7 2.99 252 7.41
No, they don't 542 75.28 170 72.65 2525 74.20
Yes, they do 144 20.00 57 24.36 625 18.37
Question 28 Do people use weapons and explosives when they have a
problem?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
Don't Know 58 8.06 57 24.36 623 18.31
No Answer 31 4.31 4 1.71 246 7.23
No, they don't 577 80.14 130 55.56 2132 62.65
Yes, they do 54 7.50 43 18.38 402 11.81
Question 30 Have you heard about any weapons destruction ceremonies near
here?
Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
No Answer 27 3.75 7 2.99 249 7.32
No, | haven't 49 6.81 74 31.62 892 26.21
Yes, | have 644 89.44 153 65.38 2262 66.47
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Question 33 Are you male or female?

Kampong Cham Kampong Chhnang Kampong Speu Kampot
Female 76 21.11 81 11.47 163 22.54 177 26.82
Male 283 78.61 388 54.96 475 65.70 483 73.18
No Answer 1 0.28 237 33.57 85 11.76 0 0.00
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Total Respondants 720 234 3403
Question 33 Are you male or female?

Pai Lin Pursat Grand Total
Female 341 47.36 30 12.82 868 25.51
Male 193 26.81 196 83.76 2018 59.30
No Answer 186 25.83 8 3.42 517 15.19




